## L0300004660

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		



01/08/03-01040-009 \*\*155.00







FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

January 28, 2003

JASON L. SIMS 2140 RIVIERA DR. CLEARWATER, FL 33763

SUBJECT: ALLSCAPE COMPLETE, LLC Ref. Number: W0300000843

We have received your document for ALLSCAPE COMPLETE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please complete Article I and II.

A business entity may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another business entity with an active registration or filing with this office, having a Florida street address identical with that of the registered office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 503A00005182

5



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

January 10, 2003

JASON L. SIMS 2140 RIVIERA DR. CLEARWATER, FL 33763

SUBJECT: ALLSCAPE COMPLETE, LLC Ref. Number: W0300000843

We have received your document for ALLSCAPE COMPLETE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must be titled "Articles of Organization". Please complete the enclosed "Articles of Organization".

Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does not allow limited liability companies to issue shares or stock. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate otherwise. Please delete any references to terms such as "shares," "stock," "stockholders," "shareholders" or the like from your document.

Limited Liability Companies are not corporations. Limited Liability Companies are unique business entities with special characteristics and attributes formed under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. Corporations, on the other hand, are formed under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, and possess other distinctive traits and characteristics. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate the entity is a corporation. Please delete any references to the term "corporation" or the like from your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 603A00001374

Jason L. Sims 2140 Riviera Drive Clearwater, FL 33763

December 31, 2002

Florida Department of State Corporations Division P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 FILED 03 FEB -6 MM 10: 23 BECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FEDRIDA

Re: Articles of Organization: ALLSCAPE COMPLETE, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing with your office please find the Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent for the above Company.

I am also enclosing a check in the amount of **\$155.00** which represent the following fees:

Filing fee\$100.00Registered agent fee\$ 25.00Certified copy ofArticles of Organization\$ 30.00

Please forward the certified copy to the above address. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours, Jour L. Lines

Jason L. Sims 🕔

Enclosures

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

All Sape Complete Lawn Service, LLC

**ARTICLE II - Address:** The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2140 Riviera Dr., CleanDater, F1 33763

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.



\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

5 50.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

**\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)**